In the Supreme Court of the United States

MARC S. KIRSCHNER,

Petitioner,
V.

DENNIS J. FITZSIMONS, ET AL.,

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence S. Robbins, a member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that
on this 5th day of January, 2022, all parties required to be served have been served.
I caused to be served by overnight carrier and by electronic means three copies of

the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned case on the following:

Oscar Garza

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
3161 Michelson Drive

Irvine, CA 92612

(949) 451-3849
ogarza@gibsondunn.com

Jeff J. Friedman

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
575 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10022

(212) 940-7035
jeff.friedman@katten.com

Gabor Balassa, P.C.
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 862-2000
gabor.balassa@kirkland.com

Greg Silbert

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

(212) 310-8846
gregory.silbert@weil.com



Stephen V. D’Amore
Winston & Strawn LLP
35 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 558-5934
sdamore@winston.com

David Neier

Winston & Strawn LLP
200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10166
(212) 294-5318
dneier@winston.com

Philip D. Anker

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale &
Dorr LLP

7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007

(212) 230-8800
philip.anker@wilmerhale.com

Elliot Moskowitz

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

(212) 450-4000
elliot.moskowitz@davispolk.com

Andrew G. Devore
Ropes & Gray LLP

Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston St.

Boston, MA 02199
(617) 951-7000
andrew.devore@ropesgray.com

Douglas Hallward-Driemeier
Ropes & Gray LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006

(212) 508-4776
douglas.hallward-
driemeier@ropesgray.com

Roger H. Stetson

Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum &
Nagelberg LLP

200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 629-7339
roger.stetson@bfkn.com

P. Sabin Willett

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
One Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 951-8775
sabin.willett@morganlewis.com

Stephen L. Ratner

Gregg M. Mashberg
Russell T. Gorkin
Proskauer Rose LLP

11 Times Square

New York, NY 10036

(212) 969-3000
sratner@proskauer.com
gmashberg@proskauer.com
rgorkin@proskauer.com

Daniel L. Cantor
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036
212-326-2000
dcantor@omm.com

Matthew L. Fornshell

Ice Miller LLP

250 West Street

Columbus, OH 43215

(614) 462-2700
matthew.fornshell@icemiller.com

Andrew J. Entwistle
Entwistle & Cappucci LLP
299 Park Avenue, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10171

(212) 894-7200
aentwistle@entwistle-law.com



Michael S. Doluisio

Dechert LLP

Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104

(215) 994-4000
michael.doluisio@dechert.com

The above-listed counsel serve as counsel for Respondents and serve on the
Appellate Liaison Committee for Respondents, pursuant to the September 24, 2019,
Case Management Order from the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit
(ECF No. 8, Case No. 19-3049 (2d Cir., Sept. 24, 2019)). Copies of the Petition will

also be posted on the Tribune Defendants’ website, http:/www.tribune-

defendants.com.

Mark A. Neubauer
Carlton Fields LLP

2000 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 530N

Los Angeles, CA 90067
(310) 843-6310

mneubauer@carltonfields.com

Counsel for Respondents

Respectfully submitted,
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Lawrence S. Robbins

Robbins, Russell, Englert,
Orseck & Untereiner LLP

2000 K Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 775-4500

Counsel for Petitioner



